

FIR No. 144/2022
PS- PPP
U/Sec. 302 IPC
State Vs. Brajesh Kr. Kushwaha

11.04.2023.

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused not produced from JC.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge. Since, accused
and his counsel is not present today, so, matter adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on 08.06.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
11.04.2023_(ak)