

FIR No. 305/2020
PS- OIA
State Vs. Saroj Thapa & Anr.

23.05.2023

Present : Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Rohit Gupta, Proxy Counsel for accused Saroj Thapa.
Both accused in person.

1. Both accused persons seek adjournment on the ground that their main arguing counsels are not available today.
2. **This is 3rd date of hearing for arguments on charge.**
3. Matter adjourned.
Put up for arguments on charge on 02.08.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
23.05.2023_(ak)