

FIR No. 144/2022
PS- PP Pur
U/Sec. 302 IPC
State Vs. Brajesh Kushwaha

29.08.2023

Present : Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Sunil Kr. Chaturvedi, LAC for accused.
IO is present.
Accused produced from JC.

1. Matter is fixed for PE.
2. No PW is present.
3. PW- Roli Devi @ Kajal, is absent despite service. Issue Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- against her, returnable by next date of hearing, to be executed through IO.
4. Issue summons to MHC(M) to appear along-with case property, returnable by next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Put up for PE on 01.11.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
29.08.2023_(ak)