

SC No.580/2022
FIR No.305/2020
PS: Okhla Industrial Area.
U/S 308/34 IPC.
State Vs. Saroj Thapa & Ors.

27.09.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Saroj is absent.

Accused Neeraj with counsel Sh. Sagar Tanwar.

HC Rajesh Kumar who is one of the IO in this case is present.

Counsel for accused submits that he does not know the whereabouts of accused Saroj. Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs.10,000/- against accused Saroj and notice to his surety, returnable by next date of hearing.

IO present today is discharged for today.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 22.11.2023 for further proceedings.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
27.09.2023