

SC No.417/2022
FIR No.144/2022
PS: Pul Prahladpur
U/S 302 IPC
State Vs. Brajesh Kumar

01.11.2023.

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sunil Kumar Chaturvedi, LAC for accused.

PW Roly Devi is present.

PW-1 Roly Devi is partly examined and her further examination is deferred as it is lunch time. She is bound down for the next date.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 19.12.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
01.11.2023