

FIR No.144 /2022

PS Pul Prahlad Pur

U/s 302 IPC

STATE Vs. BRAJESH KR KUSHAWAHA @ BRAJESH KR

20.09.2024.

Present : Sh. Aditya Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for State.
Accused Brajesh Kumar Kushwaha produced from
JC (**in JC since 11.03.2022**).
Sh. Sunil Kumar Chaturvedi, Ld. LAC for accused (appearing
through VC).
Inspector S.K. Chandolia, from PS – Pul Prahlad Pur absent.
PW- Rajender absent.
PW- Jagram absent.
PW- Inspector Madhurendra Kumar in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

However, no witness present.

**Both witnesses Rajender and Jagram be again summoned
through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on 13.11.2024.

[**Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan**]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
20.09.2024

At 2.25 PM

PW- Rajender has appeared and he is apprised about the next
date of hearing.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of Ld. Counsel for PW-
Rajender is taken on record.

[**Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan**]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
20.09.2024