

FIR No.144/2022  
PS Pul Prahlad Pur  
U/s 302 IPC

State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Kushawaha

**13.11.2024**

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl.PP for State.  
Accused Brajesh Kumar Kushwaha produced from  
JC (**in JC since 11.03.2022**).  
Sh. Sunil Kumar Chaturvedi, Ld. LAC for accused.  
Inspector S.K. Chandolia, from PS – Pul Prahlad Pur absent.  
PW- Rajender in person.  
PW- Jagram in person.  
PW- IO Inspector Madhurendra Kumar absent.  
MHC(M) in person.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

PW2- Jagram, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Rajender is bound down for the next date of hearing.

**Let, witness at sl. no. 04, as per list of witnesses be summoned  
for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on 30.01.2025.

**[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]**  
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi  
13.11.2024