

FIR No.144/2022
PS Pul Prahlad Pur
U/s 302 IPC

State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Kushawaha

06.06.2025

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl.PP for State.
Accused Brajesh Kumar Kushwaha produced from
JC (**in JC since 11.03.2022**).
Sh. Sunil Kumar Chaturvedi, Ld. LAC for accused.
PW- Inspector Ishwar Singh, in person.
PW- IO Inspector Madhurendra Kumar in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

PW- Inspector Ishwar Singh, examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

At this stage, an application has been moved on behalf of IO
that some of the witnesses namely Amit Kumar, Inderpal and Logan Guria
and Ct. Kamal whose statements have been recorded u/sec. 161 CrPC had
inadvertently not been cited in the list of witnesses and therefore the
aforesaid statement be included in the list of witnesses.

In view of the submissions made, let the names of aforesaid
witnesses be added in the list of witnesses.

At this stage, statement of accused persons u/sec. 294 CrPC,
recorded separately and **corresponding witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 12,
13, 15 and 16 stands dropped from the list of witnesses.**

**Let, witness at sl. no. 20, 21 and 22 as per list of witnesses, be
summoned for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on 03.09.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
06.06.2025